Hem#3A

City of Carson City Agenda Report

Date Submitted: March 11, 2008 Agenda Date Requested: March 20, 2008

Time Requested: 10 minutes

To: Liquor Board

From: Planning Division, Development Services

Subject Title: Action to approve a 'dining room with beer & wine' liquor license for Evangelina Velasco, dba, Taqueria La Guadalupana, located at 2495 North Carson Street, Carson City.

Staff Summary: Request for a liquor license for Taqueria La Guadalupana 'dining room with beer & wine', per CCMC 4.13, all liquor license requests are to be reviewed by the Liquor Board.

Type of Action Requested:

(X) Formal Action/Motion

Does This Action Require A Business Impact Statement: () Yes (x) No

Recommended Board Action: I move to approve a 'dining room with beer & wine' for Evangelina Velasco, dba Taqueria La Guadalupana, located at 2495 North Carson Street, Carson City, including the Non-Refundable Investigation Fee of \$500.00, the Original New Application Fee of \$500.00, and the Liquor License Per Quarter Fee of \$150.00. Additionally, all sellers or servers of liquor must attend the Sheriff's Office Servers Education Class within three months of the business opening.

Explanation for Recommended Board Action: The Liquor Board has the authority to approve all liquor license requests pursuant to CCMC 4.13.

Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: CCMC 4.13

Fiscal Impact: N/A

Explanation of Impact: N/A

Funding Source: N/A

Alternatives: 1) Deny liquor license request, or

2) Refer back to the Business License Division

Supporting Material: 1) Background check from Sheriff's Office

2) Carson City Liquor License Application

Prepared By: Rose Mary Johnson, Management Assistant III

(Vote Recorded By)

CITY OF CARSON CITY LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION

201 N Carson Street #5 Carson City, NV 89701 (775)887-2092 #2 fax (775)887-2102

Full Name of Applicant(s)	- Euchycling Neles Acount # 08-25311
Corporate Name	5 001 400 ACOUNT # 00 20511
Fictitious Firm Name Tague va la	Cardaly Mate Filed
Business Location 2495 1) (CV500 sl	C. C. NU89706 Business Phone (775) 841-800
Mailing Address 2357 Pustuona	1.C.N 8970 Home Phone (775) 884-766
Date Liquor Sales will start?	Management Agreement on file?
Type of Liquor Sales: (check all that apply) □ Full bar liquor sales □ Packaged Liquor □ Dining room w/full liquor □ Packaged beer & wine	☐ Combo Packaged & on-premise liquor license
Roclotto Velas a Owners Name & Title	
Table Adaress	Phone # coll
Name & Title Address) 2357 lustroad dl 250-543 Phone #
Name & Title	
Address Address	Phone #
	ves ono If yes, where?
Non-Refundable Investigation Fee \$ 500	00 I Date Paid /-/7-08
Original New Application Fee \$ 500	0N Date Paid 1-17-08
Liquor License Per Quarter \$ 150	00 V Date Paid 1-17-08
<u>CERTIFICATION:</u> I hereby certify that the above information is liquor license, if approved, may not be transferred to any other Board. I further understand the investigation period may be for	s correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand that this person or to any other location, without prior approval by the Liquor ty-five (45) days or longer for processing.
Signature Signature	Date_01/17/08
Signature	DateDate
Signature	DateDate
Witnessed by: Am Bus	ncirshini Date 1/17/08
901 E Musser St. C	EPARTMENT USE ONLY ====================================
Date Applicant FingerprintedBy	File #
Date Applicant FingerprintedBy	File #
Date Applicant FingerprintedBy	File #